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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 650
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05/12/2025

PRADHAN MANTRI KISAN MAANDHAN YOJANA IN UTTARAKHAND
650. SHRIMAHENDRA BHATT:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the nature of the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maandhan Yojana (PMKMY); and

(b) the total number of farmers in Uttarakhand benefited under the scheme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)

(a) & (b): Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maan Dhan Yojana (PM-KMY)", a central sector scheme, is a voluntary and contributory pension scheme for the entry age group of 18 to 40 years with a provision of minimum monthly assured pension of ¥3000/- on attaining the age of 60 years, subject to exclusion criteria. The Scheme aims to create a social security net for the small and marginal farmers during their old age. The amount of the monthly contribution ranges between 55 to 3200 per month depending upon the entry age of the farmers into the Scheme. Govt. of India also provides matching contribution in the pension account of the farmers. The Life Insurance Corporation (LIC) of India is the fund manager for the Scheme.

As on 25.11.2025, a total of 2,168 farmers have been enrolled under the PMKMY in the State of Uttarakhand.
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